Uitslagenlijst Dwars door Dongen

Dongen - Zaterdag 26 mei 2001

M6-7, 1 KM JEUGD

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Miert Vince v Dongen
2 Bayens Robin Dongen
3 Michael de Veer Weelde-Statie
4 Kokx Kevin Dongen
5 Kokx Robin Dongen
6 Bruinsma Aidan Dongen
7 Snoeren Jacco Dongen
8 Michael Kruithof Lage Zwaluwe

M8-9, 1 KM JEUGD

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Bob Peters Loon op Zand
2 Wesley Heykant Dongen
3 Laurijsen Kevin Dongen
4 Roy de Jong Dongen
5 Bruinsma Darijn Dongen

V8-9, 1 KM JEUGD

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

1 Jansens Kim Dongen

2 Renate Galle Tilburg

3 Loonen Marieke Dongen

4 Danique van Schendel Raamsdonksveer

5 Bruinsma Cailin dongen

6 Ginneken Manon Dongen

7 Anouk van Beurden Dongen

8 Jacobs Lizan Dongen

9 Reneieren Liselotte Dongen

M1011, 1 KM JEUGD

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Sunten Robin van Dongen
2 Hullenaar Arne v t Dongen
3 Jaspers Michiel Dongen
4 Stefan van Schendel Raamsdonksveer
5 Aarden Thijn Dongen
6 Roovers Sjoerd Dongen
7 Kuijk Mathijs v Dongen
8 Diepstraten Koen Dongen

V1011, 1 KM JEUGD

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Nicole de Veer Weelde-Statie
2 Broersen Nadine Dongen
3 Admay van Oevelen Hilvarenbeek
4 Roovers Wytske Dongen
5 Hullenaar Marit v t Dongen
6 Natasja Jaarsma Tilburg
7 Diepstraten Elise Dongen
8 Christel Galle Tilburg
9 Mertens Esther Dongen

10 Boudewijns Lizzy Dongen
11 Jansen Monique Oosterhout
12 loonen Jeanine Dongen
13 Veeken Mara v d Dongen
14 Gussem Jaimy de Dongen
15 Heteren Anouk v Dongen

M1213, 2,5 KM JEUGD

4:18
4:29
4:34
4:55
5:18
5:33
5:45
6:08

4:12
4:24
4:48
4:51
5:12

4:25
4:29
4:39
4:43
4:45
4:54
4:57
4:58
5:42

3:14
3:29
3:44
3:45
4:00
4:12
4:38
4:53

3:36
3:41
3:49
4:04
4:09
4:21
4:26
4:26
4:27
4:39
4:39
4:44
4:49
4:51
5:19

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Tibor Peters Loon op Zand 9:13
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Uitslagenlijst Dwars door Dongen
Dongen - Zaterdag 26 mei 2001

Plaats Naam

2 Laurijsen Jeroen

1 Stefanie Pooye
2 Anoek Vennix
3 Kuijk Lindy

4 Miert Marlou

5 Boon Lisanne
6 Laurijsen Donja

1 Rutten Stijn

1 Iris Swinkels

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Dongen

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Baarle Nassau
Tilburg
Dongen
Dongen
Dongen
Dongen

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Dongen

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Tilburg

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

11:21

V1213, 2,5 KM JEUGD

Plaats Naam

10:05
10:16
11:34
11:45
13:12
14:40

M1415, 2,5 KM JEUGD

Plaats Naam

9:45

V1415, 2,5 KM JEUGD

Plaats Naam

11:30

MTS, 5 KM TRIMMERS

Plaats Naam

1 Christ Chabot 's Gravenmoer 16:55

2 Thierry Frik Oud-Gastel 16:58

3 Marco Vink Raamdonksveer 17:17

4 Erik Kruithof Lage Zwaluwe 17:46

5 Rob Maas Chaam 18:09

6 Kanters W Dongen 18:33

7 Wil Lips Rijen 18:34

8 Hans Vugts Breda 18:41

9 Hans Jorissen Dongen 19:16
10 Rene Leenhouts Dussen 19:26
11 Daan de Jong Dongen 19:39
12 Leenaars Sander Rijen 20:27
13 Hans Stroo Geertruidenberg 21:44
14 Roy Mantel Rijen 21:50
15 Riemer v. Dalen Breda 22:14
16 Wim Punt Oosterhout 22:18
17 Rudy Daniels Tilburg 22:29
18 Jan van Loon Dongen 22:56
19 Toon Mutsaars Rijen 23:20
20 Chan Zong Chu A Westerlo 24:03
21 Jurgen van Tilburg 's-Hertogenbosch 24:07
22 H. Laurijsen Eindhoven 24:13
23 Frans Rombouts 24:41
24 Jan Hultermans Dongen 25:19
25 Theo Thijs 25:57
26 Th de Klaver Tilburg 26:09
27 Jan Wijnen Dongen 26:10
28 Niek de Lange Dongen 26:17
29 Frank van Eijk 26:51
30 Jord Lapidaire Dongen 27:35
31 Bakker Wim Dongen 28:33
32 Jan van Bekhoven Herpt 28:59
33 Wee Advd Dongen 29:35
34 Wijnen L Dongen 29:36
35 Bertien Rompa Dongen 29:56
36 Leijsen Dre v Dongen 30:12
37 Jong Don de Dongen 30:38
38 John Blous Dongen 30:38
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Uitslagenlijst Dwars door Dongen
Dongen - Zaterdag 26 mei 2001

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
39 H.M. Asselman Dongen 31:47
40 Guido Blaakman Dongen 32:15
41 Gilles Piet Dongen 38:21
42 Breekel Jan Dongen 42:38
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

1 Maartje Kardol Tilburg 18:32

2 Jolanda Vos 19:04

3 Marian Mahieu Capelle a.d.Yssel 19:37

4 Cindy Sprangers Tilburg 21:53

5 Huijben Auke Dongen 22:17

6 Loes van Kuijk Dongen 23:29

7 Miranda Kruithof Lage Zwaluwe 24:25

8 Jeanne Kuipers Lage Zwaluwe 24:40

9 Diny Maas Rijen 24:47
10 Ria de Vet 24:47
11 Femke Rutten Dongen 25:20
12 Bakelaar Simone Dongen 26:19
13 Nuyten Nel Dongen 26:26
14 Jong Jolanda de Dongen 26:53
15 Dimphie Pooye Baarle-Nassau 27:.07
16 Mahieu Marion Dongen 27:51
17 Faro Greet Dongen 27:59
18 Moesker Dimphy Oosteind 28:04
19 M. Verdaasdonk Dongen 28:20
20 Goorbergh Joke v d Dongen 28:21
21 Jonkman Ella Dongen 29:10
22 Jonkman Co Dongen 29:10
23 Oerlemans Dianne Dongen 29:21
24 Broeders Marian Dongen 29:23
25 Kock Simone de Dongen 29:34
26 Mirjam Goverde Dongen 29:37
27 Weterings Anja Dongen 29:37
28 Oostland Marian Dongen 29:37
29 Kokke Jesica Dongen 29:40
30 Vervoort Mieke Dongen 29:44
31 Rutten Linda Dongen 29:44
32 Dijck Dianne v Dongen 29:50
33 Kanters Irma Dongen 29:54
34 Farla Toiny Dongen 29:54
35 Dinie van Dongen Dongen 30:13
36 Maas Karin Dongen 30:17
37 Bink Nooyens Mary Dongen 30:29
38 Schatorje Gon Dongen 30:31
39 N.N 30:32
40 Brand Paula v d Dongen 30:34
41 llona Wals Dongen 31:17
42 Jacobs Joke Dongen 31:20
43 Simons Annelies Dongen 31:41
44 Broek Maya v den Dongen 31:45
45 Dirkse Marian Dongen 32:12
46 Staak Ans v d Dongen 32:13
47 Beex Els Dongen 32:13
48 Boon Els Dongen 32:49
49 Top Erna Dongen 32:52
50 Pijnenburg Mia Dongen 33:19
51 Marijke Keune Dongen 33:33
52 Laurijsen Marianne Dongen 33:41
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Uitslagenlijst Dwars door Dongen
Dongen - Zaterdag 26 mei 2001

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
53 Koenen Odette Raamsdomkveer 36:16
54 Schellekens Jessica Dongen 36:27
55 Hoes Leentje Dongen 36:27
56 Jansens Karin Dongen 37:50
57 Camp Miranda v der Dongen 37:59
58 Loonen Yvonne Dongen 38:06
59 Band Henny Dongen 39:17
60 Broeders Ine Dongen 40:39
61 Zon Lizzie v Dongen 40:58
62 Broeders Patricia Dongen 40:58
63 Wilmans Ruth Dongen 41:48
64 Bakker Rie Dongen 42:38
65 Wanrooy Mia v Dongen 45:42
66 Mols Rieky Dongen 45:43
67 Wijnen Netty Dongen 45:51
68 Bakker Jose de Dongen 45:51
69 Jong Annie de *sp w* Dongen 48:05
70 Linda Akkermans Dongen 48:06

Plaats Naam

1 Robert Jongh Spiridon 31:48

2 Addy Ruiter AV Sliedrecht 32:18

3 Willemse Jan Tilburg Road Runners 32:56

4 Wim Voermans Tilburg Road Runners 33:10

5 v.d. Wiel Mar-Hein DAK 33:16

6 Ad de Bruin LADB 33:38

7 Adams Twan Chaam 33:43

8 Brankaert Hans Tilburg Road Runners 34:09

9 Gerry van Helmond Spiridon 34:24
10 Jan Broeders Spiridon 34:35
11 Arie Lucas Scorpio 34:45
12 Fons Liebregts PSV 34:51
13 Jeroen van Overdijk Tilburg Road Runners 35:36
14 van Gent Leo Sprint 35:49
15 Jong Friedy de Atledo 36:03
16 Corne Raaijmakers Tilburg Road Runners 36:21
17 Geert Abrahams Hilvarenbeek 36:40
18 Simon Luckett Loopgroep PK 37:06
19 Henk Galle Attila 37:24
20 Wesley Zonneveld DAK 37:41
21 Wilfred Mateman Attila 38:07
22 Farla Jeroen Atledo 38:24
23 Berry Blankers Scorpio 39:02
24 Potting Peter Sprint 40:47
25 Zon Ralf v Atledo 40:58
26 Harry Wasseveld Attila 41:08
27 Johan van Dijk VOAB 42:31
28 Danyluk Davey Atledo 42:34
29 Laurijsen Niels Atledo 43:27
30 Wenzel Zeegers Attila 44:10
31 Leemans Hubert Atledo 45:12
32 Jacobs Ralph Atledo 45:24

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

VSEN, 10 KM

Plaats Naam

1 Inge Nijhoving Diessen 35:40
2 Mettler Marianne VOAB 41:54
3 Joanne Barker Spado 42:41
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Uitslagenlijst Dwars door Dongen
Dongen - Zaterdag 26 mei 2001

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
4 Ingrid Oonincx Attila 42:43
5 Janneke Drijvers Attila 43:38
6 France van Gils Attila 44:10
7 Barbara Kerkhof Attila 46:05
8 Marjon de Kok VOAB 48:00
9 Ligtenberg Monique Dongen 56:48
M40, 06M |
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Frank Clijn LADB 33:43
2 Wim Ogink Tilburg Road Runners 34:52
3 de Laat Tini DAK 35:25
4 van Esch Ben Taxandria 35:42
5 Ron de Veer Tilburg Road Runners 36:49
6 John d. Hartog Zwijndrecht 36:54
7 Paaijmans Jo Taxandria 37:32
8 Hans van den Hout Attila 37:36
9 Flipsen Johan Scorpio 37:40
10 Beer Jan de Atledo 38:17
11 Startnummer 3808 38:31
12 Gils Jos van Atledo 38:39
13 Hofmans Sjaak Veteranen Nederland 38:39
14 Jan v.d. Lee DAK 38:44
15 Rutten Luud Atledo 39:14
16 Smits Adrie Atledo 39:40
17 Willeboordse Piet Atledo 39:42
18 Bosch Dre van den Atledo 39:44
19 Rijvers Ad Atledo 40:25
20 Heteren Jan Willem Atledo 40:30
21 Embregts Ad Atledo 40:42
22 Harrie van Velthoven Scorpio 41:11
23 Frans Haarbosch Atledo 41:14
24 Mathon Jan Scorpio 41:34
25 Frans van Strien Scorpio 41:35
26 Ap Ramaker Scorpio 41:36
27 Liempt Jan v Atledo 41:44
28 Hans Drijvers Attila 41:45
29 Adrie Loonen Scorpio 42:29
30 Bert Kolsteren Attila 42:43
31 Loose Kees VOAB 43:07
32 Gerjan Diepstraten Atledo 43:32
33 K. Laurijsen Atledo 43:40
34 Rene van Oevelen Achil '87 43:40
35 Reg Otten VOAB 46:06
36 Wijnands Henny Veteranen Nederland 46:40
37 de Jong A.L.M. Atledo 49:41
mso, 106 |
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Roel Timmers 4921 EW 35:51
2 Verbist Willy Dynamica 40:15
3 Koos Rademaker Triathlon 40:39
4 Kees Verhoeven VOAB 40:48
5 Mart Koekkoek Spirit Oud Beijerlan 41:00
6 Jos v. Velthoven Scorpio 41:04
7 Jong Adrie de Scorpio 41:43
8 Willem Schmidt PAC 42:11
9 Biemans Louis Atledo 42:26
10 Winkelman Aad Atledo 43:12
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Uitslagenlijst Dwars door Dongen
Dongen - Zaterdag 26 mei 2001

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
11 Francken Harry Scorpio 44:12
12 Walvoort Henk Sprint 44:16
13 Jan de Bruijn Spiridon 46:53
14 Martens Frank Atledo 47:30
15 Dongen Piet v Atledo 47:40
16 Adriaansen Piet Tilburg Road Runners 48:14
17 Zon Ben v Atledo 48:53
18 Smits Hennie Atledo 49:45
19 v.d. Veeken Frans Atledo 56:02

V35, 10 KM

Plaats Naam

1 Jong Annie de Scorpio 44:32
2 Rutten Tiny Atledo 44:58
3 Adriaansen Dorith Tilburg Road Runners 46:42
4 Gils Joke v Atledo 47:52
5 Ine van der Voort Attila 48:04
6 R. Maas Achilles 49:02

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

MT10, 10 KM

Plaats Naam

1 Peter Burgers Moergestel 34:52

2 Heestermans Johan Ulvenhout 37:41

3 van Zon Jan-Willem Sint Michielsgestel 38:14

4 v.d. Oudenhoven Werner Dongen 38:31

5 Theeuwes Paul Rijen 38:51

6 Boonen Marcel Tilburg 38:59

7 Kouwenberg Joery Tilburg 39:21

8 Pasterkamp Edwin Leiden 39:21

9 de Jong Ad Dongen 39:22
10 Ulrich Zwijsen Oosterhout 39:24
11 Timmermans Wout 's Gravenmoer 39:27
12 Rik Rademaker Amersfoort 39:45
13 Johan van Heusden Oosterhout 39:47
14 Gust Huyben Alphen 39:58
15 Bert Lemmers Rijen 39:58
16 Wouters JFGM 39:59
17 Pijnenburg Kees Dongen 40:07
18 Fons van de Heijning Gilze 40:09
19 Fernandez Julio Tilburg 40:15
20 Ruud Huisman Rijen 40:17
21 Hoeke Maarsma 40:23
22 van de Heijning Ad Alphen 40:29
23 Eric Peijnenburg Tilburg 40:33
24 van Baast Rinie Oisterwijk 40:36
25 Hoon Johan de Dongen 40:38
26 Ton Crul Breda 40:45
27 Mandos Casper-Jan Tilburg 40:52
28 Piet Damen Weelde 41:00
29 Fernandez Edgar Tilburg 41:21
30 Huub Frijters Bavel 41:22
31 Kuijk Jan v Dongen 41:26
32 Richard de Lange Eindhoven 41:35
33 Hessels Harry Dongen 41:48
34 v.d Starre E. Raamsdonksveer 41:52
35 Harrie Verhoeven Tilburg 41:56
36 Pijnenburg Henry Dongen 42:02
37 Timmermans Karel 's Gravenmoer 42:07
38 van der Meys 42:09
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Uitslagenlijst Dwars door Dongen
Dongen - Zaterdag 26 mei 2001

Plaats Naam
39 T. Bax
40 Jan van Schendel
41 Loonen Fons
42 Ginneken Herron v
43 Emiel Tijs
44 Essink Fons
45 Kees Vissers
46 Tijssen Sangam
47 Cees de Leeuw
48 Wouter v.d. Hof

49 Peter van der Staak

50 Hans v. Driel

51 Gerven Hendrik v
52 Kouwenberg Ad
53 van Gestel Henk
54 Groot Jan de

55 Jan van der Put
56 Smans Jacq

57 Michel Offerbeek
58 Koreman

59 Bosch Frank van den

60 Arnoud van Dorst
61 Bragt Goof v

62 Pelt Arthur v

63 Geers Jack

64 Koreman Hens
65 Hessels Camiel
66 Meyers Rinie

67 Jong Leo de

68 Wit Wim de

69 Jack Klijs

70 Keune Cor

71 Frank de Looff
72 Joost Driesprong
73 Haarbosch Johan
74 Meyers Theo

75 Jack van Broekhoven

76 Tom Daelman

77 Henk Joosen

78 Loonen Piet

79 Kimenai Ad

80 Wiessuer Wim

81 Ruit Bertvd

82 van Herwijnen Jan
83 Cornelissen Toon
84 Ven Piet v der

85 Commeren Marius
86 Gerard v.d. Thiel
87 Dyffhues Toon

88 Klaasen Jan

89 van der Kemp Ad

90 van der Bruggen Mark

91 Harrie Heier

92 Driesprong Bas
93 Oersels Joop
94 Marco de Rooy
95 Mertens Wim
96 AD Hooijen

97 Maris Vincenten

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

's Gravenmoer
Raamsdonksveer
Dongen

Dongen

Tilburg

Sint Michielsgestel

Dongen
Alphen
Leerdam
Tilburg
Bavel
Dongen
Tilburg
Tilburg

Dongen
Rijen

Dongen
Dongen

Breda
Dongen
Dongen
Geertruidenberg
Dongen
Dongen
Oosterhout
Dongen
Dongen
Goes
Dongen
Rijen
Dongen
Dongen
Oosterhout
Tilburg
Tilburg
Teteringen
Dongen
Dongen
Raamsdonksveer
Oosterhout
Sleeuwijk
Dongen
Dongen
Dongen
Dongen
Oosterhout
Dongen
Dongen
Rijen
Tilburg
Dongen
Tilburg
Dongen
Dongen
Tilburg
Breda

42:14
42:18
42:21
42:22
42:24
42:49
42:50
43:11
43:17
43:24
43:28
43:29
43:30
43:34
43:38
43:55
43:55
43:58
44:13
44:13
44:19
44:38
44:42
44:51
45:10
45:13
45:20
45:21
45:30
45:40
45:45
45:52
45:54
45:58
45:58
46:04
46:05
46:13
46:31
46:49
46:49
46:49
46:54
46:54
46:56
47:00
47:01
47:03
47:17
47:22
47:29
47:34
47:35
47:36
47:40
47:41
47:45
47:46
47:55
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Uitslagenlijst Dwars door Dongen
Dongen - Zaterdag 26 mei 2001

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

98 Ton Mink Dongen 47:57

99 van Baast Frans Oisterwijk 48:06
100 de Rooy Cornelis Niewendijk 48:07
101 Swinkels Hans Tilburg 48:21
102 Lapidaire Nick Dongen 48:21
103 Rob Sergeant Breda 48:30
104 Hal Henri v Oosterhout 48:44
105 Anton Vissers Zundert 48:44
106 Berk Henk Dongen 48:46
107 Noordman Arthur Etten leur 48:57
108 Mureau Bert Raamsdonk 49:18
109 Welten Alex Dongen 49:28
110 Broos Jos Dongen 49:31
111 Patrick Damen Dussen 49:38
112 van Oirschot Rien Tilburg 49:43
113 Baijens Wim Dongen 49:44
114 Dennis v. Haasteren Haaren 49:47
115 Hans Klompe Oosterhout 49:50
116 Verhulst Johannes 49:50
117 Politie 49:51
118 Ton de Lange Eindhoven 49:54
119 Emmen Pim Tilburg 50:04
120 Maurice de Lange Eindhoven 50:08
121 Pijnenburg Tom Tilburg 50:10
122 Voorn Jan van de Tilburg 50:16
123 Kort Peter de Dongen 50:16
124 Wim van Dalen Breda 50:22
125 Frans Bastiaenen Dongen 50:38
126 Verhulst Jos Dongen 50:44
127 Damen Jos Dongen 50:46
128 Renieren Jan Dongen 50:54
129 Wouter Willemen Dongen 50:57
130 Kramer Kok Rotterdam 51:01
131 Koen Thal Haanen 51:09
132 Etten Harry v Waspik 51:34
133 Wijnen Jos Dongen 52:07
134 Wanrooy M v Dongen 52:16
135 Emmen Peter Tilburg 52:19
136 Michielsen michel Dongen 52:40
137 Goos Harrie Dorst 52:42
138 Dorst Ad v Dongen 52:50
139 Willemsen Kees Dongen 52:57
140 Schrauwers Peter Dongen 53:04
141 Bart Rouwenhorst Breda 53:10
142 Kleemans Frans Oosterhout 53:13
143 Tempelaan Piet Dongen 53:16
144 Ketting Olivier Reggy Oosterhout 53:23
145 Riel Jan v Dongen 53:42
146 Koster Wim Dongen 54:33
147 Bosch Eric van den Dongen 54:45
148 Trommelen John Dongen 54:50
149 Overeijnder Henk Dongen 54:53
150 Verkijk Rick Dongen 54:59
151 Han Driesprong Dongen 55:04
152 Rombouts Hans Tilburg 55:13
153 Kokke Tom Dongen 55:26
154 Dooren Friso v Dongen 55:30
155 Verbunt Toon Dongen 55:57
156 Kooijman Jan Dongen 56:04
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Uitslagenlijst Dwars door Dongen
Dongen - Zaterdag 26 mei 2001

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
157 Braght Kees v Dongen 56:23
158 Dubois Frans Dongen 56:44
159 Geerts Kees Dongen 56:48
160 Henny Zwanen 56:51
161 Norden Guus Dongen 57:04
162 Nijman Frans Dongen 57:10
163 Frank van Doorn Tilburg 58:01
164 Kuypers Gerrit Dongen 58:40
165 Hubregtse Leendert Dongen 59:00
166 Wanrooy Jo v Dongen 59:06
167 Frans van der Velden Breda 1:00:26
168 Gorkum Paul van Dongen 1:00:42
169 Lapidaire Jord Dongen 1:01:17
170 Snoeren Adrie Dongen 1:01:47
171 Rams Lion Dongen 1:02:28
172 Michel van den Heuvel Tilburg 1:04:10
173 Ommen Tino Dongen 1:04:43
174 Stierman Cor Dongen 1:08:13

VT10, 10 KM

Plaats Naam

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

1 Santegoets M. Tilburg 36:51

2 Simone Theden Riel 41:54

3 Rullens Gerrie Dongen 43:47

4 de Rooy llona Nieuwendijk 46:16

5 Jonge Erst de Tilburg 47:25

6 v.d. Wee Jose 48:19

7 Rosalie Zwijsen Oosterhout 49:44

8 Petra v. Dongen Hooge Zwaluwe 49:58

9 Martens Liesbeth Dongen 50:24
10 Greenwood Josien Dongen 52:19
11 Galle Elly Tilburg 52:56
12 Els Kroese Dongen 53:23
13 Verduin Wilma Dongen 53:42
14 Groen Liesbeth in t Dongen 54:41
15 Anita Bakken Tilburg 54:50
16 Maria de Swart Tilburg 54:50
17 Verhulst Ingrid Dongen 54:57
18 Bousema Rita Oosterhout 55:08
19 Hessels Elise Dongen 55:10
20 Berna Schellekens Dongen 55:48
21 Embregts Marie Jose Dongen 55:51
22 Monique Huisman Rijen 56:08
23 Rutten Daniella Dongen 56:24
24 Jansen Carin Dongen 56:36
25 Hessels Alfonsa Dongen 57:03
26 Renieren Hennie Dongen 57:23
27 Kimenai Willy Dongen 57:24
28 Gastel Annette Dongen 57:25
29 van Loon ingrid Loon op Zand 57:27
30 Jansen Thea Dongen 57:31
31 Adams Liane Chaam 57:52
32 Ingrid van Loon Tilburg 57:54
33 Anita de Ruijter Tilburg 57:55
34 Mia de Jong Dongen 58:01
35 Joosen Desiree Oosterhout 58:03
36 Suzanne Limpens Tilburg 58:03
37 Ariens Conny Dongen 58:09
38 Halderen Joke v Dongen 58:19
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Uitslagenlijst Dwars door Dongen
Dongen - Zaterdag 26 mei 2001

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
39 Hessels Monique Dongen 58:38
40 Verona van de Wouw Tilburg 59:21
41 Voerman Anjo Oosterhout 59:23
42 Esther van den Andel Lage Zwaluwe 59:53
43 Jaspers Lydia Dongen 1:00:00
44 Langeveld Regina Dongen 1:00:05
45 Gorp Erica v Dongen 1:00:40
46 Ots Pauline Dongen 1:00:45
47 Vos Marlouke Dongen 1:00:52
48 Schoof Veronique v der Raamsdonkveer 1:01:29
49 Bul Lia Oosterhout 1:01:37
50 Dorst Jeanne Dongen 1:01:43
51 Hendrix Marianne Rijen 1:02:34
52 Jacqueline Debie Duiven 1:03:54
53 Molenschot Katinka Dongen 1:03:56
54 Verhulst Fancoise Dongen 1:04:51
55 Veeken Noortje v d Dongen 1:05:17
56 Kerkhof Anita v Dongen 1:06:21
57 Snoeren Nicole Dongen 1:07:34
58 Nederveen-Poelgeest A. 's Gravenmoer 1:07:34
59 Broekhoven Jeanne Dongen 1:08:13
60 Nieuwenhuizen Leny v d Dongen 1:08:13
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